

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE : EAST GARO HILLS WILLIAMNAGAR

Letter No.CB/IV-12/42-2017/5970

Dated Williamnagar, the 19TH July, 2017.

From: The Superintendent of Police,

East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar.

To: Shri Sushil Kambampati

White Rann Content & Services,

ZKNB6DN9-ML 6th Floor, JMD Regent Square,

M.G Road, Gurgaon-122002.

Sub: Right to Information.

Ref: Your letter dated 26/06/2017.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am furnishing herewith the required information for your information as follows:-

1. Provide a list of Police Stations in the : District where the order pertaining to the reference amendment of Section 77 of the Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2015 has been issued.

There are total 5(five) Police Stations in East Garo Hills District. They are Williamnagar PS, Rongjeng PS, Songsak, Chiading PS and Williamnagar Wome PS.

Yes, the amendment section of 77 Juvenile Justice Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2015 has been issued to all O/Cs of the Police Stations for their guidance.

2. Please provide a list of cases: registered U/S 77 the Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2015.

Till date no case U/S 77 the Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2015 has been registered in the district.

Yours faithfully,

Superintendent of Police, East Garo Hills, Williamnagar.

Memo No.CB//IV-12/42-2017/**5971-72** Copy to :

Dated Williamnagar, the 19^{th} July/2017.

- 1. The Dy. Inspector General of Police (WR), Meghalaya, Tura for favor of kind information.
- 2. The Asst. Inspector General of Police (E), Meghalaya, Shillong for favor of information with reference to letter No.MG/RTI-75/2013/152 date 30/06/2017.

Superintendent of Police, East Garo Hills, Williamnagar.